



MADE IN U.A.E.



**REALMIX®**  
[www.realmix-group.com](http://www.realmix-group.com)



OFFICIAL PRODUCT  
**REALMIX®**



AUSTRIA 



**EXPORT  
CATALOGUE**

[www.realmix-group.com](http://www.realmix-group.com)

# REALMIX CHOCOLATES

Our products

PISTACHIO KUNAFI  
CHOCOLATE



PISTACHIO KUNAFI  
WHITE CHOCOLATE



# REALMIX

## PISTACHIO KUNAFI CHOCOLATE

### SPECIFICATIONS

#### Nutritional information per 100g

Energy value 2309 kJ  
(552 kcal)

Fat 32,9 g  
(9,8%\*)

Of which saturated fats 19,4 g  
(17,6%\*)

Carbohydrates 53,1g

Of which sugars 40,4 g  
(15,8%\*)

Protein 10,9 g

Salt 50,7 mg  
(0,5%\*)

#### INGREDIENTS:

Cocoa Mass, Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Powder, Sugar, Whole Cows Milk Powder, hydrogenated vegetable fat (palm), Pistachio, Wheat Flour, Corn Starch, Salt, Emulsifier: Soy Lecithin (E322), Vanillin, E102 (Yellow Food Color), E142 (Green Food Color).

#### ALLERGEN INGREDIENTS:

contains milk, soy, wheat & pistachio

#### BIOLOGICAL CHARACTERS:

Microorganisms	Limit per ml or gram			
	n	c	m	M
- Aerobic plate count	5	2	10 <sup>4</sup>	10 <sup>6</sup>
- Enterobacteriaceae	5	2	0	10
- Salmonella	10	0	0	-
- Moulds	5	2	10 <sup>2</sup>	10 <sup>4</sup>
- Escherichia coli	5	2	0	10

#### PHYSICAL CHARACTERS:

**Appearance:** smooth surface; color from light brown (milk) to dark brown (dark).

**Aroma:** A sweet, buttery aroma from the kunafa, combined with the rich, chocolatey scent.

**Mouthfeel:** A delightful contrast between the crisp, flaky kunafa and the creamy chocolate base, with a balanced sweetness.

**Texture:** The kunafa layer provides a crispy, flaky texture, while the chocolate base is smooth and rich.

**Breakage:** Breaks cleanly with a crisp sound.

**Crumb Structure:** Consistent, without air pockets or large voids.

#### STORAGE CONDITION AND SHELF LIFE:

**Shelf Life:** One year from the date of production

**Storage:** Store in a cool and dry place at 18 degree celsius



#### COMMON STEPS INVOLVED:

Chocolate melting, kunafa roasting, mould coating, filling, moulding, cooling, demoulding (tempering machine 45 degree celsius, for real chocolate melting point 30 degree celsius)

#### PACKING METHOD:

**Primary:** food board carton

**Secondary:** nil

**Tertiary:** corrugated master carton

#### USECASES:

**Intended Use:** General Public above 7 years of old - Ready to eat

**Unintended Use:** Unintended use for those who are vulnerable to allergen ingredients such as milk, soy and wheat.

#### WHERE IT WILL BE SOLD:

Retail, online platforms, international and domestic markets.

#### DISTRIBUTION METHOD & PRECAUTIONS:

Transporting in clean and cool temperature with a temperature below 25°C

#### LABEL INFORMATION:

Label information contain name of product, ingredients, storage condition, production date, expiry date, quantity, allergen information, etc.

\*Daily reference intakes for vitamins and minerals (ADULT)

# REALMIX

## PISTACHIO KUNAFI WHITE CHOCOLATE

### SPECIFICATIONS

#### Nutritional information per 100g

Energy value 2309 kJ  
(552 kcal)

Fat 32,9 g  
(9,8%\*)

Of which saturated fats 19,4 g  
(17,6%\*)

Carbohydrates 53,1g

Of which sugars 40,4 g  
(15,8%\*)

Protein 10,9 g

Salt 50,7 mg  
(0,5%\*)

#### INGREDIENTS:

Cocoa Butter, Sugar, Whole Cows Milk Powder, Pistachio, Wheat Flour, Water, Corn Starch, Salt, Emulsifier: Soy Lecithin (E322), Vanillin, E102 (Yellow Food Color), E142 (Green Food Color).

#### ALLERGEN INGREDIENTS:

contains milk, soy, wheat & pistachio

#### BIOLOGICAL CHARACTERS:

Microorganisms	Limit per ml or gram			
	n	c	m	M
- Aerobic plate count	5	2	10 <sup>4</sup>	10 <sup>6</sup>
- Enterobacteriaceae	5	2	0	10
- Salmonella	10	0	0	-
- Moulds	5	2	10 <sup>2</sup>	10 <sup>4</sup>
- Escherichia coli	5	2	0	10

#### PHYSICAL CHARACTERS:

**Appearance:** smooth surface; color from light brown (milk) to dark brown (dark).

**Aroma:** A sweet, buttery aroma from the kunafa, combined with the rich, chocolatey scent.

**Mouthfeel:** A delightful contrast between the crisp, flaky kunafa and the creamy chocolate base, with a balanced sweetness.

**Texture:** The kunafa layer provides a crispy, flaky texture, while the chocolate base is smooth and rich.

**Breakage:** Breaks cleanly with a crisp sound.

**Crumb Structure:** Consistent, without air pockets or large voids.

#### STORAGE CONDITION AND SHELF LIFE:

**Shelf Life:** One year from the date of production

**Storage:** Store in a cool and dry place at 18 degree celsius



#### COMMON STEPS INVOLVED:

Chocolate melting, kunafa roasting, mould coating, filling, moulding, cooling, demoulding (tempering machine 45 degree celsius, for real chocolate melting point 30 degree celsius)

#### PACKING METHOD:

**Primary:** food board carton

**Secondary:** nil

**Tertiary:** corrugated master carton

#### USECASES:

**Intended Use:** General Public above 7 years of old - Ready to eat

**Unintended Use:** Unintended use for those who are vulnerable to allergen ingredients such as milk, soy and wheat.

#### WHERE IT WILL BE SOLD:

Retail, online platforms, international and domestic markets.

#### DISTRIBUTION METHOD & PRECAUTIONS:

Transporting in clean and cool temperature with a temperature below 25°C

#### LABEL INFORMATION:

Label information contain name of product, ingredients, storage condition, production date, expiry date, quantity, allergen information, etc.

\*Daily reference intakes for vitamins and minerals (ADULT)



## REALMIX Dubai Chocolate Bar **60g**

SHELF LIFE 1 YEAR

**Product EAN**



**12x60g**

**Box EAN**



160x Boxes per pallet  
(1920 Pieces per pallet)



## REALMIX Dubai Chocolate Bar **100g**

SHELF LIFE 1 YEAR

**Product EAN**



**30x100g**

**Box EAN**



64x Boxes per pallet  
(1920 Pieces per pallet)



## REALMIX Dubai Chocolate Bar **160g**

SHELF LIFE 1 YEAR

**Product EAN**



**28x160g**

**Box EAN**



64x Boxes per pallet  
(1792 Pieces per pallet)

# REALMIX

## REAL COLA



### Nutritional information per 100ml

Energy value	84 kJ (20 kcal)
Fat	0 g
Of which saturated fats	0 g
Carbohydrates	5 g
Of which sugars	5 g
Dietary fibers	0 g
Protein	0 g
Salt	<0,01 g

### INGREDIENTS:

Caffeinated soft drink with sugar & sweeteners. Ingredients: water, fructose-glucose syrup, carbon dioxide (min. 3,0 g/l), natural flavour, sweeteners (cyclamates, acesulfame K, aspartame\*), acidity regulator (sodium citrates, phosphoric acid), colour (sulphite ammonia caramel), flavouring (caffeine).



### COLA-NUT

Discover the exquisite quality of our handpicked cola nuts, imparting an unparalleled natural and invigorating flavor to our beverage.



# REALMIX

## ICE TEA PEACH & LEMON



### Nutritional information per 100ml

Energy value	94 kJ (22 kcal)
Fat	0,02 g
Of which saturated fats	0 g
Carbohydrates	5,2 g
Of which sugars	5,1 g
Dietary fibers	0 g
Protein	0,02 g
Salt	0,04 g

### INGREDIENTS:

Ice Tea Peach & Lemon with sugars and sweeteners. Water, fructose-glucose syrup, fructose, 0.2% peach juice from peach juice concentrate, 0.1% lemon juice from lemon juice concentrate, acids (malic acid, citric acid), green tea extract (0,8 g/l), black tea extract (0,4 g/l), flavours, acidity regulator (sodium citrates), antioxidant (ascorbic acid), sweetener (steviol glycosides). best before date (day/month/year) indicate on the bottom of can. Store in a dark and cool place.



### PEACH

The juicy peach is healthy with its low sugar and calorie content, providing refreshment.



### LEMON

Lemons make you happy? It's one of the many reasons why it's a healthy component of our unique Ice Tea. Because the Vitamin C booster also gives you the freshness kick.



# REALMIX

## PREMIUM ENERGY DRINK



### Nutritional information per 100ml

Energy value	250 kJ (59 kcal)
Fat	0 g
Of which saturated fats	0 g
Carbohydrates	11 g
Of which sugars	11 g
Dietary fibers	0 g
Protein	0 g
Salt	0,16 g

### INGREDIENTS:

Carbonated energy drink. Pasteurized. High caffeine content: Not recommended for children or pregnant or breast-feeding women. (30 mg/100ml). Ingredients: water, sugar, acid: citric acid; carbon dioxide, acidity regulator: sodium citrates; invert sugar syrup, green tea extract, guarana extract, schizandra extract, damiana extract, mate extract, avouring, caffeine (0,030%), colour: E150c; inositol, glucuronolactone, vitamins: niacin, pantothenic acid, vitamin B2, vitamin B6, vitamin B12. Best before date(day/month/year) see the bottom of can. Store in a dark, cool place.\*  
NRV : Daily reference intakes for vitamins and minerals (ADULTS).



### CAFFEINE

Is one of the key components of our beverage, which brings about the desired 'energy boost'.



### GUARANA EXTRACT

is one of the five main ingredients alongside green tea extract, damiana extract, mate extract, completely replacing taurine.





# REALMIX CERTIFICATES



**Food Testing Institute**  
Authorized according to the Food Safety and Consumer Protection Law 2006 to examine and report on food, additives, cosmetics and items of practical use



Firma  
Realmix Beverage GmbH  
Talpagasse 1A  
A 1230 Wien

30.04.2021

## Free Sales certificate

**Expert opinion** regarding test report – UEB2114959 **Realmix Premium Energy Drink 250ml** (issued **30.04.2021**)

According to the results of the above mentioned test report, the sample on hand does not give any cause for complaints as defined in the Codex Alimentarius Austriacus, edition IV, chapter A3 and edition IV, chapter B 26 respectively the Austrian Food Safety and Consumer Protection Act and is fit for human consumption.

The product on hand „**Realmix Premium Energy Drink 250ml**“ is therefore free for sale in Austria, the European Union, the EEA-member states and the international market when labelled appropriately.

Expert according to §73, Austrian Food Safety and Consumer Protection Act  
Food Testing Institute  
Mag.DI Christine Wald



**Food Testing Institute**  
Authorized according to the Food Safety and Consumer Protection Law 2006 to examine and report on food, additives, cosmetics and items of practical use



Firma  
Realmix Beverage GmbH  
Talpagasse 1A  
A 1230 Wien

30.04.2021

## Health certificate

**Expert opinion** regarding test report – UEB2114959 **Realmix Premium Energy Drink 250ml** (issued **30.04.2021**)

According to the results of the above mentioned test report, the sample on hand does not give any cause for complaints as defined in the Codex Alimentarius Austriacus, edition IV, chapter A3 and edition IV, chapter B 26 respectively the Austrian Food Safety and Consumer Protection Act and is fit for human consumption.

The product on hand „**Realmix Premium Energy Drink 250ml**“ is therefore free for sale in Austria, the European Union, the EEA-member states and the international market when labelled appropriately.

Expert according to §73, Austrian Food Safety and Consumer Protection Act  
Food Testing Institute  
Mag.DI Christine Wald



## Halal – Certificate

No. 00418/23

The Islamic Information and Documentation Center in Austria (IIDZ – Austria) is issuing on **January 02, 2024** a Halal certificate to following producer:

**REALMIX Beverage GmbH**  
Talpagasse 1A  
1230 Vienna  
AUSTRIA



The certificate will be valid until **January 02, 2025** and may be extended pending a yearly re-evaluation.

**List of products:**

## REALMIX PREMIUM ENERGY DRINK

The Islamic Information and Documentation Center in Austria hereby certifies that the products have met the Halal requirements in according with the Islamic Law.

*Günther Ahmed Rusznak*

Günther Ahmed Rusznak  
President



(Official Stamp)



Main office:  
Islamic Information and  
Documentation Center in Austria  
Eduard Suess Str. 19/4  
A-4020 Linz - Austria

Office:  
Sternegasse 3  
1010 Wien, Austria

Contact  
+43 (0) 699 884 658 04  
kontakt@iidz.at  
www.halal-iidz.eu

# REALMIX CERTIFICATES



Institut für Lebensmittelsicherheit Wien  
Spargelfeldstraße 191, 1220 Wien, Austria

**AGES**

to whom it may concern

**Date:** 05.10.2023  
**Contact:** Hofrat Dr. Dipl.Ing. Christian Lechner  
**Phone:** +43 (0) 505 55-35291, Fax -35219  
**E-Mail:** christian.lechner@ages.at  
**Reference code:** 23131110  
**Your reference:** -

Our reference: 23131110

**FREE SALE CERTIFICATE**

This document has been issued by the Austrian Agency for Health and Food Safety in Vienna - Official Food Control Laboratory – on behalf of the Austrian Government to certify that the following sample of an energy drink

**REALMIX Premium Energy Drink 250ml**

is fit for human consumption and does – labelled appropriately – comply with current Austrian Food Law regulations. It is hereby certified that any harm to human health can be excluded on basis of current scientific knowledge and currently applicable law when the product is used in accordance with the recommendations given. The product is distributed by REALMIX Beverage GmbH, 1230 Wien, Austria and is – labelled appropriate – free for sale in Austria and the European Community.

This certificate is valid from October 2023 to October 2024.

This certificate may not be amended in any way. It is the responsibility of the person to whom this certificate is issued to ensure that the product/the products may lawfully be imported into the state to which it is to be consigned.

  
Dr. Christian Lechner  
Expert according to §70 Austrian Food Safety and Consumer Protection Act

Österreichische Agentur für Gesundheit und Ernährungssicherheit GmbH | Austrian Agency for Health and Food Safety  
Spargelfeldstraße 191 | 1220 Vienna | AUSTRIA | www.ages.at  
DVR: 0014541 | Registration court: Vienna Commercial Court | Commercial register: FN 223056z  
Bank name: SAWAG P.S.K. AG | Account number: 96006506 | Bank code: 60000 | IBAN: AT58 6000 0000 9600 6506 | BIC/SWIFT: OPSKATWW | VAT No.: ATU 54088605



1 of 1

Institut für Lebensmittelsicherheit Wien  
Spargelfeldstraße 191, 1220 Wien, Austria

**AGES**

to whom it may concern

**Date:** 05.10.2023  
**Contact:** Hofrat Dr. Dipl.Ing. Christian Lechner  
**Phone:** +43 (0) 505 55-35291, Fax -35219  
**E-Mail:** christian.lechner@ages.at  
**Reference code:** 23131110  
**Your reference:** -

Our reference: 23131110

**HEALTH CERTIFICATE**

This document has been issued by the Austrian Agency for Health and Food Safety in Vienna - Official Food Control Laboratory – on behalf of the Austrian Government to certify that the following sample of an energy drink

**REALMIX Premium Energy Drink 250ml**

is fit for human consumption and does – labelled appropriately – comply with current Austrian Food Law regulations. It is hereby certified that any harm to human health can be excluded on basis of current scientific knowledge and currently applicable law when the product is used in accordance with the recommendations given. The product is distributed by REALMIX Beverage GmbH, 1230 Wien, Austria and is – labelled appropriate – free for sale in Austria and the European Community.

This certificate is valid from October 2023 to October 2024.

This certificate may not be amended in any way. It is the responsibility of the person to whom this certificate is issued to ensure that the product/the products may lawfully be imported into the state to which it is to be consigned.

  
Dr. Christian Lechner  
Expert according to §70 Austrian Food Safety and Consumer Protection Act

Österreichische Agentur für Gesundheit und Ernährungssicherheit GmbH | Austrian Agency for Health and Food Safety  
Spargelfeldstraße 191 | 1220 Vienna | AUSTRIA | www.ages.at  
DVR: 0014541 | Registration court: Vienna Commercial Court | Commercial register: FN 223056z  
Bank name: SAWAG P.S.K. AG | Account number: 96006506 | Bank code: 60000 | IBAN: AT58 6000 0000 9600 6506 | BIC/SWIFT: OPSKATWW | VAT No.: ATU 54088605



1 of 1

# REALMIX REFRIGERATORS



# REALMIX LOGISTICS



## *Pallet-loaded*

### 20-foot Container

12 Pallets | 44.928 Cans | 1872 Trays



### 40-foot Container

24 Pallets | 89.856 Cans | 3744 Trays



### Truck Load

30 Pallets | 86.400 Cans | 3600 Trays



## *Hand-loaded*

### 20-foot Container

3150 Trays | 75.000 Cans





**REALMIX®**

# CONTACT

## REALMIX AUSTRIA

CEO: Mr. M Khannoussi

Talpagasse 1a

1230 Vienna

E-Mail: [office@realmix-group.com](mailto:office@realmix-group.com)

Phone: +43 676 61 82 18 9

[www.realmix-group.com](http://www.realmix-group.com)

